Sussex County, DE Middle School Survey

Demographic Table - Weighted Data

2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Total

Tota
Grade

6th

7th

8th

Missing
Race/Ethnicity

Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*

All other races
Multiple races
Missing

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.

*Non-Hispanic.

1,039

303
325
385

26

139
173

25
85
7

Total
Percentage

100.0

33.6
34.2
322

14.3
17.8
56.5
2.7
8.7

Age Group
11 or younger 12

N Percentage N Percentage N
106 11.6 280 30.7 335
105 11.6 179 20.2 16
1 0.1 97 10.3 190
0 0.0 2 0.2 128
0 - 2 - 1
14 16 31 3.7 43
14 17 45 53 69
53 6.2 155 17.9 178
3 04 7 0.8 6
10 12 18 2.0 27
12 - 24 - 12

Note: 31 students did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

13
Percentage

324

17
20.0
10.8

45
6.8
18.2
0.7
29

N

292

35
254

50
45
151

30

14 or older

Percentage

252

01
37
214

45
41
141
0.8
2.7

Missing

26

= NN

21

O O wOo R

22



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Sussex County, DE Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13 14 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 508 51.4 39 51 136 16.3 167 16.0 164 14.2 2
Grade
6th 130 16.9 38 5.0 86 11.2 6 0.8 0 0.0 0
7th 172 17.6 1 0.1 46 4.7 101 10.4 24 25 0
8th 200 16.6 0 0.0 2 0.2 59 4.9 138 11.6 1
Missing 6 - 0 - 2 - 1 - 2 - 1
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 68 7.1 2 0.3 13 18 20 21 32 29 1
Hispanic/Latino 86 9.1 7 1.0 25 31 29 28 25 2.2 0
White* 259 28.0 19 2.7 70 8.8 90 9.1 79 75 1
All other races 15 17 2 0.3 4 05 4 04 5 05 0
Multiple races 42 4.3 4 0.6 6 0.8 14 14 18 16 0
Missing 38 - 5 - 18 - 10 - 5 - 0

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 31 students did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Sussex County, DE Middle School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 11 or younger 12 13 14 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Female
Total 500 48.6 65 6.4 144 14.8 164 16.3 123 10.8 4
Grade
6th 170 16.7 65 6.5 93 9.1 10 1.0 0 0.0 2
7th 149 16.5 0 0.0 51 5.7 86 95 10 11 2
8th 181 15.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 68 59 113 9.8 0
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 69 7.2 11 12 18 2.0 23 25 17 15 0
Hispanic/Latino 86 8.8 7 0.7 20 2.2 40 4.1 19 18 0
White* 274 28.3 34 36 85 9.3 84 8.9 69 6.5 2
All other races 10 1.0 1 0.1 3 0.3 2 0.2 4 0.3 0
Multiple races 43 4.5 6 0.6 12 13 13 15 12 12 0
Missing 18 - 6 - 6 - 2 - 2 - 2

N = Number of studentsin this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 31 students did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



