2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Sussex County, DE Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	Total N Percentaş		11 or younger N Percentage		12 N Percentage		13 N Percentage		14 or older N Percentage		Missing
Total											
Total	1,039	100.0	106	11.6	280	30.7	335	32.4	292	25.2	26
Grade											
6th	303	33.6	105	11.6	179	20.2	16	1.7	1	0.1	2
7th	325	34.2	1	0.1	97	10.3	190	20.0	35	3.7	2
8th	385	32.2	0	0.0	2	0.2	128	10.8	254	21.4	1
Missing	26	-	0	-	2	-	1	-	2	-	21
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	139	14.3	14	1.6	31	3.7	43	4.5	50	4.5	1
Hispanic/Latino	173	17.8	14	1.7	45	5.3	69	6.8	45	4.1	0
White*	540	56.5	53	6.2	155	17.9	178	18.2	151	14.1	3
All other races	25	2.7	3	0.4	7	0.8	6	0.7	9	0.8	0
Multiple races	85	8.7	10	1.2	18	2.0	27	2.9	30	2.7	0
Missing	77	-	12	-	24	-	12	-	7	-	22

N = Number of students in this subgroup.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: 31 students did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Sussex County, DE Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

						_								
	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing			
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	J			
Male														
Total	508	51.4	39	5.1	136	16.3	167	16.0	164	14.2	2			
Grade														
6th	130	16.9	38	5.0	86	11.2	6	0.8	0	0.0	0			
7th	172	17.6	1	0.1	46	4.7	101	10.4	24	2.5	0			
8th	200	16.6	0	0.0	2	0.2	59	4.9	138	11.6	1			
Missing	6	-	0	-	2	-	1	-	2	-	1			
Race/Ethnicity														
Black*	68	7.1	2	0.3	13	1.8	20	2.1	32	2.9	1			
Hispanic/Latino	86	9.1	7	1.0	25	3.1	29	2.8	25	2.2	0			
White*	259	28.0	19	2.7	70	8.8	90	9.1	79	7.5	1			
All other races	15	1.7	2	0.3	4	0.5	4	0.4	5	0.5	0			
Multiple races	42	4.3	4	0.6	6	0.8	14	1.4	18	1.6	0			
Missing	38	-	5	-	18	-	10	-	5	-	0			

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 31 students did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

2013 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Sussex County, DE Middle School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group

	9 1										
	Total		11 or younger		12		13		14 or older		Missing
	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Female											
Total	500	48.6	65	6.4	144	14.8	164	16.3	123	10.8	4
Grade											
6th	170	16.7	65	6.5	93	9.1	10	1.0	0	0.0	2
7th	149	16.5	0	0.0	51	5.7	86	9.5	10	1.1	2
8th	181	15.6	0	0.0	0	0.0	68	5.9	113	9.8	0
Race/Ethnicity											
Black*	69	7.2	11	1.2	18	2.0	23	2.5	17	1.5	0
Hispanic/Latino	86	8.8	7	0.7	20	2.2	40	4.1	19	1.8	0
White*	274	28.3	34	3.6	85	9.3	84	8.9	69	6.5	2
All other races	10	1.0	1	0.1	3	0.3	2	0.2	4	0.3	0
Multiple races	43	4.5	6	0.6	12	1.3	13	1.5	12	1.2	0
Missing	18	-	6	-	6	-	2	-	2	-	2

N = Number of students in this subgroup. *Non-Hispanic.

Note: 31 students did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.